Microchip Technology - A3PE3000L-1FGG484M Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - FPGAs (Field
Programmable Gate Array)
Embedded - FPGAs, or Field Programmable Gate Arrays,
are advanced integrated circuits that offer unparalleled
flexibility and performance for digital systems. Unlike
traditional fixed-function logic devices, FPGAs can be

Military ProASIC3/EL Low Power Flash FPGAs
Military ProASIC3/EL Ordering Information
Temperature Grade Offerings
Package A3P250 A3PE600L A3P1000 A3PE3000L
ARM Cortex-M1 Devices M1A3P1000 M1A3PE3000L
VQ100 M – – –
PQ208 – – M –
FG144 – – M –
FG256 – – M –
FG484 – M M M
FG896 – – – M
Note: M = Military temperature range: –55°C to 125°C junction temperature
Speed Grade
Blank = Standard
1 = 15% Faster than Standard
A3P1000 FG_
Part Number
Military ProASIC3/EL Devices
1
Package Type
144 MY
Package Lead Count
G
Lead-Free Packaging
Application (Temperature Range)
M = Military (–55°C to 125°C Junction Temperature)
Blank = Standard Packaging
G = RoHS-Compliant (Green) Packaging
600,000 System GatesA3PE600L=
250,000 System GatesA3P250 =
1,000,000 System GatesA3P1000 =
3,000,000 System GatesA3PE3000L=
Military ProASIC3/EL Devices with ARM Cortex-M1
1,000,000 System GatesM1A3P1000 =
3,000,000 System GatesM1A3PE3000L =
FG = Fine Pitch Ball Grid Array (1.0 mm pitch)
VQ = Very Thin Quad Flat Pack (0.5 mm pitch)
PQ = Plastic Quad Flat Pack (0.5 mm pitch)
Security Feature
Y = Device Includes License to Implement IP Based on the
Cryptography Research, Inc. (CRI) Patent Portfolio
2 = 25% Faster than Standard
Note: Speed Grade –2 is available only for A3P1000 device in FG256 and FG484 packages
Revision 5 III
Military ProASIC3/EL Low Power Flash FPGAs
Table 2-40 • I/O Short Currents IOSH/IOSL
Applicable to Pro I/Os for A3PE600L and A3PE3000L Only
Drive Strength IOSL (mA)1 IOSH (mA)1
 3.3 V LVTTL / 3.3 V LVCMOS  4 mA 25 27
 8 mA 51 54
 12 mA 103 109
 16 mA 132 127
 24 mA 268 181
3.3 V LVCMOS Wide Range 100 µA Same specification as regular LVCMOS 3.3 V
 2.5 V LVCMOS  4 mA 16 18
 8 mA 32 37
 12 mA 65 74
 16 mA 83 87
24 mA 169 124
 1.8 V LVCMOS  2 mA 9 11
 4 mA 17 22
 6 mA 35 44
8 mA 45 51
 12 mA 91 74
 16 mA 91 74
 1.5 V LVCMOS  2 mA 13 16
 4 mA 25 33
 6 mA 32 39
 8 mA 66 55
 12 mA 66 55
1.2 V LVCMOS 2 mA TBD TBD
1.2 V LVCMOS Wide Range 100 µA TBD TBD